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RETURNING OFFICER FOR ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCIES IN RESPECT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 

 

TABLE I   

Sl. 

No. 

No. & Name of 

Assembly Constituency 
Returning Officer Name Email Id 

1.  1-Lumla (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Lumla Shri L.W. Bapu, APCS   adclumla-twg-arn@gov.in 

2.  2-Tawang (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Tawang Shri Kanki Darang, APCS dc-twng-arn@nic.in 

3.  3-Mukto (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Jang Shri Hakraso Kri, APCS krihakraso0@gmail.com 

4.  4-Dirang (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Dirang Shri Hage Tarung, APCS  

5.  5-Kalaktang (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Rupa Sh. Lobsang Tsetan ltsetan2016@gmail.com 

6.  
6-Thrizino-Buragaon(ST) 

Additional Deputy Commissioner, 

Singchung 

Sh Murnya Kakki  

7.  7-Bomdila (ST) Deputy Commissioner, West Kameng Smt Akriti Sagar, IAS akritisagar@ias.com 

8.  8-Bameng (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Bameng Sh. Nongkong Borang Nborang1972@gmail.com 

9.  
9-Chayang Tajo (ST) 

Additional Deputy Commissioner, 

Chayangtajo 

Sh.Biaro Sorum biarosorum8@gmail.com 

10.  10-Seppa East (ST) Deputy Commissioner, East Kameng Sh. Sachin Rana, IAS sachinranaias@gmail.com 

11.  11-Seppa West (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner Sh. Himanshu Nigam, IAS himanshu.nigam@ias.gov.in 

12.  12-Pakke Kessang(ST) Sub Divisional Officer, Lemmi Sh. Kamin Darang dcpakkekessang@123gmail.com 

13.  13-Itanagar (ST)  Deputy Commissioner, Capital  Ms Shweta Nagarkoti, IAS shweta.n2020@ias.gov.in   

14.  14-Doimukh (ST)  Deputy Commissioner, Papum Pare Sh. Jiken Bomjen, APCS deopapumpare@nic.in 

15.  15-Sagalee (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Sagalee Smt. Higio Yame higioyame657@gmail.com 

16.  16-Yachuli (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Lower Subansiri Sh. Vivek H.P, IAS dc-lsuban-arn@nic.in 

17.  
17-Ziro-Hapoli (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Ziro 

Ms. Himani Meena, IAS himaniayushi@gmail.com/dc-

lsuban-arn@nic.in 

18.  18-Palin (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Kra Daadi Sh. Sunny K Singh,IAS eln-krd-arn@gov.in 

19.  20-Tali (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Tali Shri Pranjal Bora pranjal.bora@arn.gov.in 

20.  19-Nyapin (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Nyapin Sh. Pama Bagang  

21.  21-Koloriang (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Kurung Kumey Ms. Vishaka Yadav dckoloriang@gmail.com 

22.  22-Nacho (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Kodukha Shri Naatek Nanung naatek.nonaang@arn.gov.in 

23.  23-Taliha (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Kodak Shri Charu Nili, APCS charu.nili@arn.gov.in 
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24.  
24-Daporijo (ST) 

Additional Deputy Commissioner, Daporijo 

(Hq) 

Shri Gamtum Padu, APCS 

 

gamtum.padu@arn.gov.in 

 

25.  
26-Dumporijo (ST) 

Additional Deputy Commissioner, 

Dumporijo 

Sh. Rido Tarak, APCS rido.tarak@arn.gov.in 

26.  
25-Raga (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Kamle 

Sh. Shashank Mani Tripathi, 

IAS 

deo-kamle@arn.gov.in 

27.  27-Liromoba (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Yomcha Sh. Tasso Gambo tassogambo7@gmail.com 

28.  30-Along West (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Aalo Mrs. Mabi Taipodia  

29.  31-Along East (ST) Extra Assistant Commissioner, Aalo Sh. Koj Tacho  

30.  28-Likabali (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Likabali Mokar Riba mriba47@gmail.com 

31.  36-Nari-Koyu (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Nari Sh. Ainstein Koyu, APCS  

32.  29-Basar (ST) Sub Divisional Officer, Basar Sh. Ejum Angu anguejum47@gmail.com 

33.  32-Rumgong (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Rumgong Kesang Goiba  

34.  35-Pangin (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Pangin Tajung Jonnom  

35.  33-Mechukha (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Shi-Yomi Sh. Liya Bagra deomechuka-arn@nic.in 

36.  34-Tuting-Yingkiong 

(ST) 
Deputy Commissioner, Upper Siang 

Sh. Hage Lailang, APCS hagelailang@gmail.com 

37.  40-Mariyang-Geku (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Mariyang Sh. Akan Regon akanregon2010@gmail.com 

38.  37-Pasighat West (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Ruksin Kiron Ningo  

39.  38-Pasighat East (ST) Deputy Commissioner, East Siang Sh. Tayi Taggu deopasighat-arn@nic.in 

40.  39-Mebo (ST) Additonal Deputy Commissioner, Mebo Sibo Passing  

41.  
41-Anini (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Dibang Valley Sh. Pagli Sora, APCS 

deoanini-arn@nic.in 

/deoanini12@gmail.com 

42.  42-Dambuk (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Dambuk Sh. T.R Topu, APCS takurajutapu04@yahoo.co.in 

43.  43-Roing (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Lower Dibang Valley Smt Soumya Saurabh, IAS  

44.  44-Tezu (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Tezu Sh Kunal Yadav, IAS deolohit-arn@nic.in 

45.  45-Hayuliang(ST) Deputy Commissioner, Anjaw Sh. Talo Jerang deoanjaw-arn@nic.in 

46.  
46-Chowkham (ST)   

Additional Deputy Commissioner, 

Chowkham 

K. Tikhak Krikhak3567@gmail.com 

47.  47-Namsai (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Namsai Sh. C.R. Khampa deonamsai-arn@gov.in 

48.  48-Lekang (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Namsai Sh. K. Nyodu kembomnyodu@gmail.com 

49.  49-Bordumsa-Diyun Additional Deputy Commissioner, Bordumsa Sh. Oling Lego eroofficebordumsa@gmail.com 

50.  50-Miao (ST)  Additional Deputy Commissioner, Miao Sh. R.D. Thungan eromiao@gmail.com 
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51.  51-Nampong (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Jairampur Sh. S. Mining rojairampur@gmail.com 

52.  
52-Changlang South (ST) 

Additional Deputy Commissioner, 

Changlang 

Sh. Marpe Riba ribamarpe2014@gmail.com 

53.  53-Changlang North (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Changlang Sh. Vishal Sah, IAS deochanglang-arn@nic.in 

54.  54-Namsang(ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Deomali Sh Jotam Toko Obi adcdeomali29@gmail.com 

55.  
55-Khonsa East (ST) Deputy Commissioner, Tirap 

Ms Ira Singhal, IAS dc-tirap-arn@nic.in/ 

singhal.ira@gmail.com 

56.  56-Khonsa West (ST) PD cum DPDO, Tirap Sh. N. Pingkap pingkapn@gmail.com 

57.  57-Borduria 

Bogapani(ST) 
Extra Assistant Commissioner, Khonsa 

Sh.Tana Bapu deotirap-arn@nic.in 

58.  58-Kanubari (ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Kanubari Sh. Badonium Tawsik tawsikbadon@gmail.com 

59.  59-Longding Pumao(ST) Additional Deputy Commissioner, Longding Sh. Mirpe Tato mirpetato777@gmail.com 

60.  60-Pongchao-Wakka(ST) Deputy Commissioner, Longding Sh. Bekir Nyorak bekirnyorak44@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


